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Trinity Term 2021

View all letters and bulletins sent home

The week ahead....
Monday 28 June
ALTERNATIVE CURRICULUM WEEK (until 30 June)
CCF Army Annual Camp (until 1 July)
Transition Day for new Removes

Tuesday 29 June
TEFL Course (until 30 June, Room 20 & 21)
Reports posted on Parent Portal – Remove, Lower Four, 
Upper Four, Lower Five

Wednesday 30 June
Reports posted on Parent Portal – Upper Sixth
Upper Sixth Prom (La Reunion)

Thursday 1 July
Reports posted on Parent Portal – Lower Sixth
08.30-08.55 – CCF Recruitment by Tim Slann – Upper Five 
(College Hall)
09.00-10.30 – Mark Reading
10.30-11.00 – Break
11.00-12.50 – House Swimming Gala
13.00  Speech Day attendees to meet in College Hall ready 
to walk to Beau Sejour
13.30-14.30 – Speech Day Rehearsal (Beau Sejour)

Friday 2 July
10.00 - 12.30 Speech Day

Beau Séjour.  Attendance is compulsory for all 
students, who should be in College uniform. Arrive by 
09.45.

End of Term
Please note we try to make sure end of term activities finish as close to 
12.30 as possible, however, sometimes things do overrun. Your patience 
and understanding with end of term pickups is much appreciated

Monday 5 July - Friday 16 July
08.15 - 13.15 Holiday Club - Exciting Activities for Middle 
Prep - Form II & Drama Club for Form III - Lower Four

www.ladiescollege.com/information/summer-holiday-clubs

Summer Holidays ...
Saturday 3 July
DofE Gold Qualifying Expeditions: Upper Five & Upper 
Sixth (until 6 July)

Tuesday 10 August
Upper Sixth GCE A-level results
Thursday 12 August
Upper Five GCSE results

Staff INSET days - 
Wednesday 1 ,Thursday 2 & Friday 3 September

Michaelmas term...
Monday 6 September
Start of Michaelmas Term for all Senior School & Sixth Form
Tuesday 7 September
17.00-19.00 – Student and Tutor Meetings – Upper Sixth 
 (Leaf Centre)

Wednesday 8 September
18.00-19.00 – Information Evening – Lower Sixth, parents and 
students welcome (Leaf Centre)

Saturday 11 September
10.30 - 14.00 Fame rehearsals (Drama Studio)
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Coronavirus updates
No-one should attend school if they have any flu-like symptoms 
(headache, muscle aches, blocked nose) fever, sore throat, cough, 
sneezing, shortness of breath or loss of taste or smell. Children 
should not return to school until all symptoms have cleared, even if 
they have received a negative test result.

Stay safe, stay well, stay in touch

Communications sent home

• Remove Maths Letter
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